
MOE 05-06
Form B

Form B:  AB2788 (Chapter 886/94) Maintenance-of-Effort (MOE) Base Year Calculation
Please complete the following form to calculate the AB2788 MOE base year.  Describe all AB2788 adjustments in the space provided below.

Public 1992-93 AB2788 Adjustments
Safety Adopted Adjusted AB2788
Dept. Budget (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10/11) Certification Year

District Attorney-2865 $6,256,371 $381,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,874,671
DA Drug & Alcohol-2866 $230,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230,000
Sheriff Coroner-3110 $21,402,877 $70,000 $0 $0 $12,000 $2,333,070 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,987,807
Sheriff Custody-3420 $15,381,570 $95,000 $0 $0 $29,922 $728,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,528,648
Fire-3710 $16,972,692 $0 $0 $0 $357,831 $14,149,224 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,465,637
Probation Institutions-3435 $4,616,514 $27,498 $0 $0 $35,765 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,533,251
Park-Ocean Lifegaurds-7620 $49,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49,035
Public Defender-2875 $3,635,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,635,556
Alternate Public Defender-2847 $1,042,476 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,042,476
Probation Officer-3440 $7,844,580 $160,971 $0 $0 $5,910 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,677,699

Total $77,431,671 $735,169 $0 $0 $441,428 $17,230,294 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $59,024,780

AB2788 MOE
Adjustments Comments:

(1) DA Grants for Victim Witness $114,200, Border Control $141,900, Probation Drug Grant $125,600.  Sheriff 3110 POST $70,000. 3420 STC $95,000. Probation 3435 STC training 
$27,498.  3440 STC training $23,744. OCJP grant $137,227.
     
(4) Revenues from capital leases for Fire COP $338,572 and Fire fixed assets $19,259.  Probation 3440 Acct 7905 COP $5,910.  Probation 3455 Acct 8801 Communication System 
$35,765.  Sheriff 3110 Acct 8801.  Coroner's software $12,000.  Sheriff 3420 fixed assets $29,922
     
(5) Fire Contracts-CDF $2,889,303, US Forest Service $20,000.  Fire Dist. Contribution minus COP & fixed assets $11,239,921. Sheriff 3420 Extraditions $30,000, State parolees 
$698,000.  Sheriff 3110 Buellton $487,864, Guadalupe $25,000, Carpinteria $1,263,473, Solvang $530,733, US Forest Service $26,000. Probation 3435 contracts w/other counties for 
Los Prietos $20,000.

G:\AO\Budget & Research\Projects\Proposition 172\MOE\2005-06\MOE 05-06 6/15/2006 10:33 AM 1 of 1


	Form B

